DS04-21715-1EFUJITSU MEDIA DEVICE
DATA SHEET
ASSP for Mobile Telephone
VCO (700 to 2000 MHz)
VC-30 Series
■■■■ DESCRIPTION
With excellent C/N characteristics and low current consumption, this VCO series is ideal for CDMA, PCS and
GSM mobile communication equipment. The VC-30 series can be used in any frequency band in the 700MHz to

1 Vt Control voltage
2 GND GND
3 VCC Power supply voltage
4 OUT Output
5 GND GND
6 GND GND
7 GND GND
8 GND GND
System Center Frequency
(MHz)
Band Width
 (MHz)
Power Supply
Voltage (V) Part Number
CDMA
1591 ±10 2.8 ± 0.2 VC-2R8A30-1591
967 ±13 3.35 ± 0.25 VC-3R3A30-0967
PCS 1750 ±30 3.3 ± 0.15 VC-3R3A30-1750
K-PCS 1635 ±15 3.3 ± 0.15 VC-3R3A30-1635
GSM 1815 ±105 2.8 ± 0.1 VC-2R8A30-1815
 (TOP VIEW)
6
7 8
45

VC-30 Series
■■■■ MARKING
■■■■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
6
7 8
45
1 32
1815
12001
Index
Logo
Lot number
Part symbolTrimming window
Center Frequency  : 1815 MHz
Series Name  : VC-30 Series
Outer Sheath Type  : SMD
Power Supply Voltage  : 2.8 V
Product Category  : VCO
VC 2R8− A − 181530
9
VC-30 Series
10
■■■■ PACKAGE DIMENSION
■■■■ RECOMMENDED PATTERN FOR SOLDERING
7.9
+0.3
−0.2
2.0
5.
8
1
7 8
2 3
6 5 4
0.
8
2.51.0
3.
2
5.5
7.3
4.
2
+0.3
−0.1
+0
.3
−0
.1
Dimensions in mm
5.5
2.5
7.2
9.2
1.0
2.
0
4.
4
1.
2
7.
2
Dimensions in mm
Dimension tolerance : ± 0.1 mm
VC-30 Series
■■■■ TAPING AND PACKAGING
• Volume : 2000 pcs/reel